AGENDA

SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018 AT 5:00 P.M.

THERE WILL BE A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SULPHUR CITY COUNCIL, WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27, 2018 AT 5:00 P.M. IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 500 NORTH HUNTINGTON, SULPHUR, LOUISIANA TO ADOPT THE FOLLOWING:

CALL TO ORDER
INVOCATION
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

- 1. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance amending Ordinance No. 1475, M-C Series adopted June 12, 2017 which set forth water fees charged by the City. ORD71-18 (Mayor Danahay)
- PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance amending Ordinance No. 1476, M-C Series adopted June 12, 2017 which set forth sewer fees charged by the City. ORD72-18 (Mayor Danahay)
- 3. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance amending Ordinance No. 1477, M-C Series adopted June 12, 2017 which set forth garbage/trash collection fees charged by the City. ORD73-18 (Mayor Danahay)
- 4. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance amending Ordinance No. 1478, M-C Series adopted June 12, 2017 which set forth commercial sprinkler water fee charged by the City. ORD74-18 (Mayor Danahay)
- 5. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance amending Ordinance No. 1479, M-C Series adopted June 12, 2017 which set forth septage hauler rates. ORD75-18 (Mayor Danahay)
- 6. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance authorizing Mayor Danahay to sign right-of-way agreement with Entergy Louisiana, LLC, located off Petro Drive. ORD76-18 (Mayor Danahay)
- 7. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE accepting the donation and entering into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with the West Calcasieu Parish Community Center Authority concerning property related to Arvel Loop, and authorizing the Mayor to execute said donation and cooperative endeavor agreement and providing for effective date of ordinance. ORD77-18 (Mayor Danahay)
- 8. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE accepting a Right of Way Easement in favor of the City of Sulphur from Angelos Properties, Inc. ORD78-18 (Mayor Danahay)

- 9. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE accepting a Right of Way Easement in favor of the City of Sulphur from Hankins Sulphur Properties, LLC. ORD79-18 (Mayor Danahay)
- 10. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing the acquisition of property from Inwood Forest Homeowners Association, Inc. (portions of Lot B and Lot C 0.102 acres). ORD80-18 (Mayor Danahay)
- 11. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing the acquisition of property from Inwood Forest, LLC et al (Edward & Kathleen Nelson 0.439 acres). ORD81-18 (Mayor Danahay)
- 12. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing the acquisition of property from Glenn Terrell Istre, Jr. et ux (Lot 1 Inwood Forest) 0.724 acres). ORD82-18 (Mayor Danahay)
- 13. RESOLUTION accepting streets in Maple Creek Subdivision into city's maintenance system. RES51-18 (Mayor Danahay)
- 14. RESOLUTION indicating the intention of the City of Sulphur, State of Louisiana, to approve the two (2) year appointment of Michael E. Danahay as a Director to the Board of Louisiana Local Government Environmental Facilities and Community Development Authority (the "Authority") as provided by Chapter 10-D of Title 33 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended. RES52-18 (Mayor Danahay)

ADJOURNMENT

***The next regular City Council meeting will be held on Monday, July 9, 2018 at 5:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers located at 500 North Huntington Street, Sulphur, Louisiana.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to attend this meeting, please contact Arlene Blanchard at 527-4500, describing the assistance that is necessary.